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CONTACT US

Prayers for Healing
If you would like our home prayer group to pray for healing for you or for someone close to you,
please advise the office.

Kvetch and Kvell: Feedback at Beth Shalom
To give constructive feedback - whether positive or negative - please email:
feedback@bethshalom.org.nz

Tzedakah - 'Winter Appeal 2024’ Women’s Refuge Centre

The Women's Refuge continues to encounter a dire and critical demand for non-perishable food
supplies, warm clothes for children aged 13-19yrs old and general winter supplies. As they navigate
through their day-to-day services, your ongoing support remains invaluable. A table has been
setup in the Foyer to receive donations. For more information on how you can help, reach out to
Chris Shiller (shiller@orcon.net.nz).
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Email: office@bethshalom.org.nz

Website: www.bethshalom.org.nz

Communications: communications@bethshalom.org.nz

Board of Management

President - Michelle Wise, president@bethshalom.org.nz

Treasurer - Tamara Liebman, treasurer@bethshalom.org.nz

Secretary - Roger Reynolds, secretary@bethshalom.org.nz

Board members - Michael Robinson, Stephanie Richling, Hilary Hemmins, Daniel Josephs, Arie
Rosen, and Mika Daniel

Community Care, including Senior Outreach
Chris Shiller shiller@orcon.net.nz or care@bethshalom.org.nz

Auckland Jewish Burial & Benevolent Society
Email: secretary@ajbbs.org.nz

Security - Board Representative & Security Working-Group
Email: office@bethshalom.org.nz
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